ENROLLED HOUSE
RESOLUTION NO. 1041 BY: BOYD

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE REVEREND DR. WARREN C.
HULTGREN; RECOGNIZING HIS WORK AND CONTRIBUTIONS; AND
DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION.

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren has ministered to
his congregation at the First Baptist Church in Tulsa for thirty-
five years; and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren brought to the
First Baptist Church in Tulsa and the State of Oklahoma a rich
personal history from a youth spent in Minnesota where he was raised
in the Presbyterian Church, his college years in Texas at Hardin
Simmons University and Southwestern Baptist Seminary where he was
drawn to the ministry in the Southern Baptist Convention, his
experiences as a youth evangelist in the 1940's, and his ministries
in Baptist Churches in Swanson and Corpus Christi, Texas and Lake
Charles, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren's ministry to those
who needed his compassion will be one of the most appreciated
memories of his pastorate; and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren's lifetime
commitment to interfaith work led him to open the doors to all
believers at the First Baptist Church in Tulsa, to his active
participation in numerous interfaith ministries, and to preach the
Gospel to persons of all ages, situations, and faiths; and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren was renowned both
for his wonderful sense of humor and widely admired sermons; and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren's career at the
First Baptist Church in Tulsa will be remembered for his leadership
in extending that congregation's ministry, for helping to establish
other Tulsa-area Baptist Churches, for baptizing over 2,800 persons
into the Church, and for helping First Baptist Church in Tulsa to
raise over $11 million in mission giving.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 43RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren is recognized and
commended for his outstanding spiritual and community contributions.

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives expresses its best
wishes to the Reverend Dr. Warren C. Hultgren as he leaves his
position as the pastor at First Baptist Church in Tulsa.

THAT copies be distributed to the Reverend Dr. Warren C.
Hultgren and the First Baptist Church in Tulsa.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 22nd day of April,

1992.
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